

SEBI Registration No.: INZ000102764

Trading Member of **NSE & BSE**Depository Participant : **CDSL**LLP Registration No.: **AAH-0426**

Date: June 26, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Streets, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 "(SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011)"

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the prescribed format regarding sale of 70,000 equity shares of Rudra Ecovation Limited (Formerly Known as Himachal Fibres Limited) by Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP.

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP

Designated Partner

Authorised to sign for and behalf of all Person Acting in Concert (PACs)

CC:

Rudra Ecovation Limited (Formerly Known as Himachal Fibres Limited)

Plot No. 43-44, Industrial Area,

Barotiwala, Himachal Pradesh - 174103



Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part -A- Details of the Acquisition

	Fibres Limited		erly Known as Himacha
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Conce	rt Anisha Fincar	Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP (Acquirer)	
(PAC) with the acquirer		PAC's-	
	Vista Furnishing Limited		
	2. Sunil Malik		
	3. Runit Exim Pvt Ltd		
		a Malik	
	5. Lalit Kumar Malik		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promote	6. Striker	Sports Academy NO (Non-Pro	Pvt Ltd
group		NO (Non-Pro	moter)
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares o TC are Listed	f	BSE LIMITED	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration,		applicable(*)	the TC (**)
nolding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP	29,78,075	2.970%	2.942%
Vista Furnishing Limited Sunil Malik	7,05,708	0.7044%	0.6985%
Runit Exim Pvt Ltd	5,26,000	0.52%	0.52%
Lalit Kumar Malik	1,00,000	0.10%	0.10%
Anisha Malik	20,00,000 20,00,000	2.00	1.975%
Striker Sports Academy Pvt Ltd	10,00,000	2.00	1.975%
o) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge)	10,00,000	1.00	0.987%
ilen/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
lotal (a+b+c)	93,09,783	0.20449/	0.407704
etails of acquisition / sale	33,03,703	9.2944%	9.1975%

a) Shares carrying vo Anisha Fincap Cor		70,000	0.070	0.069
요즘 물리가 그렇게 많아 내가 있었다. 하고싶다 때 사람이 되었습니다를 하고 있다면 된다는 사람이 되었다. 이 없다.	ature of encumbrance (pledge/		4	
그렇게 하다 하는데 되는 아일에서 되었다면 하는 하나를 하는데 하다 하고 있었다. 얼마나 그 부장이 되었다.	indertaking/ others)			
	rwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertib	하는 마이지 않는 그는 일은 그렇지만 하는 것이 없는 것이다.			
	ntitles the acquirer to receive			44
	oting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each ca Total (a+b+c+/-d)	tegory) acquired.	70,000	0.070%	0.069%
	ale, holding of acquirer along	70,000	0.07078	0.00376
with PACs of:	are, notating of acquirer along			
a) Shares carrying vo	oting rights			
Anisha Fincap Cor		29,08,075	2.90%	2.873%
Vista Furnishing Li		7,05,708	0.7044%	0.6985%
Sunil Malik		5,26,000	0.52%	0.52%
Runit Exim Pvt Ltd		1,00,000	0.10%	0.10%
Lalit Kumar Malik		20,00,000	2.00	1.975%
Anisha Malik		20,00,000	2.00	1.975%
Striker Sports Acad		10,00,000	1.00	0.987%
	re of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
	rtaking/ others) Shares pledged			
with the acquirer.	n by equity shares			
c) VRs otherwise thad) Warrants/convertible				
	ntitles the acquirer to receive			
	oting rights in the TC (specify			
	tegory) after acquisition			
Total (a+b+c)	30.77	92,39,783	9.2244%	9.1285%
	ale (e.g. open market / public	Open market		
issue / rights issue /r	oreferential allotment / inter-se			
	oreierential anothrent / inter se			
transfer, etc.)				
Salient features of the s	ecurities acquired including time	Not Applicable		
till redemption, ratio at	which it can be converted into			
equity shares etc.				
Date of acquisition/sale	of/ date of receipt of intimation	25/06/2024		
of allotment of sha	res/ VR/ warrants/convertible			
securities/any other inst	trument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares in the	TC.			
Equity share capital /	total voting capital of the TC	Total equity sh	are capital of TC	: Rs. 10,02,50,000
before the said acquisiti		(100%) (10,02,50,000) equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)		
belore the salu acquisiti	OII	(10070) (10,02,	oo,ooo, oquity of	idioo oi ito. Ii odoiij

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Total equity share capital of TC: Rs. 10,02,50,000		
the said acquisition	(100%) (10,02,50,000) equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Total diluted equity share capital of TC : Rs.		
acquisition	10,12,50,000 (100%) (10,12,50,000) equity shares of		
	Rs. 1/- each)		

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Rudra Ecovation Limited (Formerly Known as Himachal Fibres Limited)

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLPP

Partner

Signature of the acquirer / Authorized Signatory Authorised to sign for and on behalf of all PAC's

Place:Sahibabad

Date: 26/06/2024

Note:

- (*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

For Anisha Fincap Consultants LLP